6.00 - 09-22-2	nn4
A TOA (TO OS (OA))	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30	Driked States Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 8-10-04 1028407	71
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
PORTANIA S.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Bernd Jablonka
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 235 Cinderella Lane
Corporation-State	City: Santa Barbara
Other Corporation-France	
Cttlzenship (see guidelines) FRANCE	State: California Country: USA Zip: 93111
Execution Date(s) 03/12/1 002 2003	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Clizenship
	Corporation Citizenship U.S.
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from easignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(\$)
75-140783	2136288 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
PORTANIA Feb. 10, 1998	- ' '
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Erich Fock Myer & Fock	10.00
Internal Address: Myer & Fock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
1220 1/2 05-5- 04	Authorized to be showed to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 1/2 State Street	Enclosed
City Santa Barbara	8. Payment Information:
City: Santa Barbara State: California Zip: 93101	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9266
Phone Number: 805 962-0083	Expiration Date 02/07 5
Fax Number: 805 962-2372	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	August /0, 2004
Erich Fock emails efock @	August /0, 2004 Date Date Myer-fock. Com Sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
The same of the sa	net) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
mail Owly Worlfishmerr Lideraromest and another the corre	
	09/03/200- 01 FC.852:
	E 33
	چ نے چ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0265

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

of 19, Rue De La Vallee,	ame of Assignor) 67140 Barr, France	
has adopted, used and is using a (tradem	(Address) ark) which is	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(registered/ pending application) No.	2136288	
dated 2-10-98 and		
Whereas,		
BERND JABLONKA		
	ame of Assignee)	
of ₂₃₅ Cinderella Lane, San	ta Barbara, CA 93113	L
is desirous of acquiring said (registered of Now therefore, for good and valuable co	-	• •
	PORTANIA S.A.	
Now therefore, for good and valuable co	PORTANIA S.A. (Assignor) D. JABLONKA	all ;
Now therefore, for good and valuable co of which is hereby acknowledged, said	PORTANIA S.A. (Assignor) D. JARLONKA (Assignor)	all 1
Now therefore, for good and valuable con of which is hereby acknowledged, said BERN title, and interest in and the (trademark) a	PORTANIA S.A. (Assignor) D. JARLONKA (Assignor)	all 1
Now therefore, for good and valuable con of which is hereby acknowledged, said	PORTANIA S.A. (Assignor) D. JARLONKA (Assignor)	all 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0266

Portania S.A. Empos

13/03 03 JEU 14:03 PAX 0388080001

PORTANIA DAF

2002

ifikk an Herm Jabionka von Björn Leinen

Betr:Marke "Portenia"

Sein gentiner Herr Jabionkei

Die Jeine "Pohenie" ist im Monect für die USA geschützt und im Eigentum der Pohenie EM in Flanktein. Eine Übertreiten der Marke von der Pohenie Flance auf Al-John der Pohenie Elegativette ein den Flankteinen Tegen.

Richteien Tegen.

Richteinen Tegen.

Die Michte der Pohenie USA in Sente Berbere wird resilos durch eine in den nacheten Tegen werden der Nacheten Tegen werden den nacheten Tegen werden der Pohenie USA in Sente Berbere wird resilos durch eine in den nacheten Tegen werden der Nacheten Tegen werden der Senten der Senten Tegen der Senten der Senten Tegen der Senten der Senten Tegen Tegen der Senten der Berbereichtigung innen Andere Tegen der Senten der Berbereichtigung innen.

Die Nichten wird dem für die USA exclusiv en Sie vergeben für der Berbereichte der Berbereichte der Senten Senten der Senten der Senten Senten der Senten der Senten Senten der Senten Senten der Senten Senten der Senten Se

Mit freundlichen dibsen

Björn Lennin Boryersti, den #2.3.2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0267

Facsimile to Mr. Jablonka From: Bjoem Lemm

Re: trademark "Portania"

Dear Mr. Jablonka!

The trademark "Portania" is protected at the moment for the USA and is owned by Portania SA in France. A transfer of the trademark to Mr. B. Lemm has been requested. We expect the confirmation of the transfer within the next few days.

Both above called addressees agree to your use of the trademark on the following conditions:

You have to sell the hole inventory of the Portania USA in Santa Barbara within the next few days. The selling price has to be coordinated before.

You have to offer the trademark to the company Tic-Tac-Toe in order to comercialize it. A settlement about the minimum will be taken into consideration in the final contract. Other interested parties in the USA (e.g. other product groups) can also be taken into consideration.

The use of the trademark will exlusivly be granted to you for the USA for at least 2 years. You have to conduct negotiations with interested parties independently.

The license will be ... with one dollar per pair of Portania shoes and will be ... to the minimum rate.

A final contract should have been concluded till the end of March.

Yours sincerely,

Bjoern Lemm

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0268